the defendant (i) receives public assistance, under programs such 171 

as the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (also known as 172 

food stamps), Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, or 173 

Medicaid; (ii) receives Disability Insurance; (iii) resides in 174 

public housing; or (iv) earns less than one hundred twenty-five 175 

percent (125%) of the current Federal Poverty Guidelines.  The 176 

bail for any minor whose case, proceeding or matter, falls under 177 

the jurisdiction of the municipal court, shall be based on the 178 

ability of the parents or legal guardians to pay such bail.

[...]

receives public assistance, under programs such as the 222 

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (also known as food 223 

stamps), Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, or Medicaid; (b) 224 

receives Disability Insurance; (c) resides in public housing; or 225 

(d) earns less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 226 

current Federal Poverty Guidelines.  The bail for any minor whose 227 

case, proceeding or matter falls under the jurisdiction of the 228 

municipal court, shall be based on the ability of the parents or 229 

legal guardians to pay such bail.